PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|----------|------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | | |
| | | N | ame | Execution Date | |
| Mark Rule | | | | 08/27/2005 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | | |
| Name: | Plastic Technologies, Inc. | | | | |
| Street Address: | 1440 Timberwolf Drive | | | | |
| City: | Holland | | | | |
| State/Country: | ОНЮ | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 43528 | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | | | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | | |
| Application Number: | | 11129160 | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | | | |
| Fax Number: (419)874-1130 | | | | | |
| Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | | | | |
| Phone: 419-874-1100 | | | | | |
| Email: willis@fmbmlaw.com | | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: Donald R. Fraser | | | | | |
| Address Line 1: 132 West Second Street Address Line 4: Perrysburg, OHIO 43551 | | | | | |
| Addition Line 4. Follysburg, Office 40001 | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | 1-37759 | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | Donald R. Fraser | | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=37759 Executed assignment#page1.tif | | | | | |

PATENT 500053627 REEL: 016622 FRAME: 0816

1-37759

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to me and in hand paid, receipt

whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, Mark Rule, of 2003 Royal Court, Atlanta, GA 30341 have sold,

assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Plastic Technologies,

Inc. a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio,

having offices at 1440 Timberwolf Drive, Holland, OH 43528 the entire right, title and interest in

and to certain improvements in a METHOD TO REDUCE THE ALDEHYDE CONTENT OF

POLYMERS described in an application for United States Letters Patent filed on May 13, 2005 and

assigned Serial No. 11/129,160 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to be obtained

therefor in the United States of America and all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request

the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue

patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that

may be granted for said improvements to the said Plastic Technologies, Inc., for the sole use and

behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 23 day of August,

2005.

RECORDED: 10/05/2005

Mark Rule

PATENT

REEL: 016622 FRAME: 0817